

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (QUASHING) NO. 11291
of 2023**

=====

DINESHSINGH UDAYSINGH CHADANA

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR NISARG N TRIVEDI(6144) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

DS AFF.NOT FILED (N) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

MR MANAN MAHETA, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE HASMUKH D. SUTHAR

Date : 07/08/2025

ORAL ORDER

Learned Advocate for the petitioner has sought adjournment.

Present petition has been listed 20 times. The learned Advocate for the petitioner is directed to proceed with the matter on next date of hearing otherwise the interim relief will be vacated.

Interim relief granted earlier continue till next date.

Stand over to **09.10.2025.**

(HASMUKH D. SUTHAR,J)

ANKIT